LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY MODULE
Product Specification
DENSITRON STANDARD LCD MODULE
PRODUCT
NUMBER LM/TS 3066 – LM/TS4066 – LM/TS6066
DEFINITION
Display 320*240 dots
Date

Page 3 / 22
DENSITRON TECHNOLOGIES plc. – PROPRIETARY DATA – ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
1 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
LM 066 -
 BACKLIGHT TYPE
3 = Module without Backlight or with EL Backlight
4 = Module with LED Backlight
6 = Module with CCFL Backlight
 POLARIZER TYPE
B = Transflective: light background
E = Transmissive: dark background
 BACKLIGHT COLOR
G = Yellow-Green (Standard)
W = White LED
None if CCFL Backlight
  FLUID TYPE AND POWER SUPPLY
D  = Standard temperature range with external negative voltage
operation
S  = Standard temperature range with on-board negative voltage
generation
H  = Wide temperature range with external negative voltage operation
W = Wide temperature range with on-board negative voltage generator
  TEMPERATURE COMPENSATION CIRCUIT
N = Without on board temperature compensation circuit
C = With on board temperature compensation circuit
 COLOR FOR STN FLUID
B = STN Blue background  (available for E polarizer type only)
G = STN Blue Pixels on Gray background for B polarizer types only
Y = STN Blue Pixels on Yellow background for B polarizer types only
F = FSTN Black Pixels or background depending on B or E polarizer type
 ADDITIONNAL OPTIONS
12  =  it is mentioned if top view angle is needed
  HL =  High Luminosity for White LED Backlight if avaible
“LM” AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PART NUMBER IS
REPLACED BY “TS” IF THE MODULE HAS A TOUCH PANNEL
Page 4 / 22
DENSITRON TECHNOLOGIES plc. – PROPRIETARY DATA – ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
2 MAIN FEATURES
ITEM CONTENTS
Display Format 320 * 240 dos
Overall Dimensions 166.8×109.0×11.0(MAX)mm
Viewing Area 122.0×92.0mm
LCD type STN / FSTN
Mode Avaible in Reflective / Transflective / Transmissive
Viewing Angle 6 o’clock
Duty ratio 1/240
Driver IC None
Backlight type None / LED / CCFL
Backlight colour White
DC/DC converter None or Included
Operating temperature From 0/+50°C to -20°/+70°C
Storage temperature From -20°/+70°C to -30°/+80°C
Page 5 / 22
DENSITRON TECHNOLOGIES plc. – PROPRIETARY DATA – ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
3 MECHANICAL SPECIFICATION
3.1 MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM CHARACTERISTIC UNIT
Display Format 320 * 240 dots
Overall Dimensions 166.8×109.0×11.0(MAX) mm
Viewing Area 122.0×92.0 mm
Active Area 115.17×86.37 mm
Dot Size (L)0.34×(W)0.34 mm
Dot Pitch (L)0.36×(W)0.36 mm
IC Controller/Driver None
Page 6 / 22
DENSITRON TECHNOLOGIES plc. – PROPRIETARY DATA – ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
3.2 MECHANICAL DRAWING
Page 7 / 22
DENSITRON TECHNOLOGIES plc. – PROPRIETARY DATA – ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
4 ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION
4.1 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VSS = 0 V, Ta = 25 °C
Item Symbol Min Typ Max Unit Note